Triangular spacecraft
Abstract
A spacecraft having a triangular hull with vertical
electrostatic line charges on each corner that
produce a horizontal electric �eld parallel to the
sides of the hull. This �eld, interacting with a
plane wave emitted by antennas on the side of
the hull, generates a force per volume combining
both lift and propulsion.
Images (8)
US20060145019A1
United States
 Download PDF   Find Prior Art   Similar
Inventor: John St. Clair
Worldwide applications
2004   US
Application US11/017,093 events
2004-12-20 Application �led by St Clair John Q
2004-12-20 Priority to US11/017,093
2006-07-06 Publication of US20060145019A1
Status Abandoned
Info: Patent citations (6), Legal events, Similar documents
, Priority and Related Applications
External links: USPTO, USPTO Assignment, Espacenet,

described with reference to speci�c
embodiments, such as a particular
antenna system, those skilled in the art
will appreciate that many modi�cations
and variations are possible without
departing from the teachings of the
invention. All such modi�cations and
variations are intended to be
[0021]
Patent Citations (6)
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Similar Documents
Publication number Priority date Publication da
US3675879A * 1969-09-02 1972-07-11
US5269482A * 1991-09-30 1993-12-14
US20030209637A1 * 2002-05-09 2003-11-13
US20030209635A1 * 2002-05-09 2003-11-13
US6974110B2 * 1999-12-07 2005-12-13
US20060038081A1 * 2004-08-04 2006-02-23
Family To Family Citations
Publication Publication Date Title
Jackson 2009 Classical
electrodynamics

force
acceleration of
ions in the
auroral region
Zaslavsky et al. 2007 Loss-cone
instability: Wave
saturation by
particle trapping
Daly et al. 1965 Radiation
resistance of an
oscillating
dipole in a
moving medium
CLAIR 0 Correspondence
address
US20170271778A1 2017-09-21 Polarization
current
antennas that
generate
superluminal
polarization
current waves
having
acceleration and
related methods
of exciting such
antennas
Venâncio et al. 2018 Quasinormal
modes in
generalized
Nariai
spacetimes
Shustov et al. 2015 Intermediate
regime of
charged particle
scattering in the
�eld-reversal
con�guration
US20060168937A1 2006-08-03 Magnetic
monopole
spacecraft
CA2383883A1 2001-03-15 Apparatus and
method for